

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11764/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/01/2017  
in SAD No. 548/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)STATE OF UP THOROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY  
DEPT OF IRRIGATION LUCKNOW AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 21/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice.

Operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed, until  
further order from this Court.(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER