

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11764/2017

STATE OF UP THOROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY  
DEPT OF IRRIGATION LUCKNOW & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. S. R. Setia, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the sole respondent shall file  
counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter on 18.09.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar