

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11764/2017

STATE OF UP THOROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
DEPT OF IRRIGATION LUCKNOW & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Parihar, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, learned counsel for the sole respondent has failed to file counter affidavit. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar