

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11764/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2017 in SAD No. 548/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADSH,
THOROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY,
DEPT. OF IRRIGATION LUCKNOW & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant S. Malik, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that the respondent never worked but under the impugned order he will have to be paid pension for the whole life.

Leave granted.

Interim order granted on 21.4.2017 shall continue.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER