

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.14786/2018 in Civil Appeal No(s). 478/2018

STATE OF UP THROUGH PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY DEPT OF IRRIGATION LUCKNOW & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No.14786/2018-MODIFICATION)

Date : 05-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Bhupendra Kr. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The order dated 12.01.2018 be read as follows:-

"It is stated at the Bar that the respondent never worked after 31.12.1982 but under the impugned order he will have to be paid pension for the whole life.

Leave granted.

Interim order granted on 21.4.2017 shall continue.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited."

The application stand disposed of accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER